

BID TABULATION

Lake County Division of Transportation
600 West Winchester Road
Libertyville, IL 60048

Project	<u>Antioch Road District - 2010</u>	MFT (Agreement)	
Limits		MFT (IDOT Sign-off)	
Section #	<u>10-01124-01-GM</u>	Locally Funded	
Let Date	<u>04/27/2010</u>	Federal Local Let	

Order of Bidders				<u>Total Price</u>	<u>% Over/Under Eng. Estimate</u>	<u>\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate</u>
Payne & Dolan, Inc.	28327 W. Route 173	Antioch, IL 60002	Bid Bond	189,100.85	-18.97	-44,264.15
Peter Baker & Son Company	1349 Rockland Road	Lake Bluff, IL 60044	Unknown Bond	191,184.34	-18.07	-42,180.66
Curran Contracting Company	286 Memorial Court	Crystal Lake, IL 60014	Bid Bond	197,283.10	-15.46	-36,081.90
Engineer's Estimate				233,365.00		

Design		IDOT (2)		Contract Bidder		MGB Then Plan Rack	
Finance		Bid Tab File		Resident Eng.		Administrative Assistant	
Construction		Project File		Request by Mail		Mgr. Capital Programming	

Bids Received 04/27/2010

Page:1

Letting Date: 04/27/2010

Project No: B-10418

Sect. No: 10-01124-01-GM

Project Desc.: Antioch Road District - 2010

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	PAYNE & DO	BAKER	CUBBAN
1	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	1,578.00	TON	56.20 88,683.60	55.00 86,790.00	60.60 95,626.80
2	40603310	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50	1,174.00	TON	66.50 78,071.00	69.20 81,240.80	67.50 79,245.00
3	70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1.00	L SUM	7,480.00 7,480.00	790.00 790.00	1,500.00 1,500.00
4	70300100	SHORT-TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	500.00	FOOT	0.01 5.00	0.50 250.00	1.40 700.00
5	XX006047	PULVERIZATION	11,889.00	SQ YD	1.25 14,861.25	1.86 22,113.54	1.70 20,211.30
Totals					189,100.85	191,184.34	197,283.10

Engineer's Estimate & Bid Price Comparison - 04/27/2010

Page:2

Letting Date: 04/27/2010

Project No: B-10418
 Sect. No: 10-01124-01-GM
 Project Desc.: Antioch Road District - 2010

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	Engineers' Price		Min Bid Price	Max Bid Price	Avg Bid Price
					Unit	Total			
1	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	1,578.00	TON	66.00	104,148.00	55.00	60.60	57.27
2	40603310	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50	1,174.00	TON	75.00	88,050.00	66.50	69.20	67.73
3	70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1.00	L SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00	790.00	7,480.00	3,256.67
4	70300100	SHORT-TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	500.00	FOOT	1.00	500.00	0.01	1.40	0.64
5	XX006047	PULVERIZATION	11,889.00	SQ YD	3.00	35,667.00	1.25	1.86	1.60
Total Estimate:						233,365.00			